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rvillarreal@earthjustice.org (rvillarreal@earthjustice.org); ames_doug@yahoo.com
(ames_doug@yahoo.com); willem.fadrhonc@stem.com
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(James.J Hirsch@gmail.com); drothrock@cmta.net (drothrock@cmta.net);
chinman@caiso.com (chinman(@caiso.com); kjohnson@caiso.com
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cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com (cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com);
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wing.poon@sce.com); pmcleod@finsch.com (pmcleod@finsch.com);
LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com (LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com);
dhungerf@energy .state.ca.us (dhungerf(@energy .state.ca.us); bschuman@pacific-
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David.Lowrey@sce.com (David.Lowrey@sce.com); smithmj@calpine.com
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kmkiener@cox.net (kmkiener@cox.net); ja_boothe@yahoo.com
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(ja_boothe@yahoo.com); steven@sfpower.org (steven@sfpower.org);
garwacrd@sce.com (garwacrd@sce.com); jeff@jbsenergy.com
(jeff@jbsenergy.com); andrea. horwatt@sce.com (andrea.horwatt@sce.com);
KSmith2@SempraUtilities.com (KSmith2(@ SempraUtilities.com);
opatterson(@opiniondynamics.com (opatterson@opiniondynamics.com);
kmeeusen@caiso.com (kmeeusen@caiso.com); rafferty@gmail.com
(rafferty@gmail.com); cpuc-r1309011@olivineinc.com (cpuc-
r1309011@olivineinc.com); dmccoard@hotmail.com (dmccoard@hotmail.com);
Karen@HerterEnergy.com (Karen@HerterEnergy.com);
igecils@opiniondynamics.com (igecils@opiniondynamics.com);
toguin@lightsailenergy.com (toguin@lightsailenergy.com); jholmes@emil.com
(jholmes@emil.com); claufenb@energy state.ca.us (claufenb@energy .state.ca.us);
agassner@enbala.com (agassner@enbala.com); 'Sullivan, Timothy J.'

(timothy .sullivan@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Peck, David B.' (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Dorman, Elizabeth' (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Como, Joe'
(joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); everitt@ecobee.com (everitt@ecobee.com);
tylerb@poweritsolutions.com (tylerb@poweritsolutions.com); 'Peterson, Rachel A’
(rachel.peterson@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Marks, Jaclyn' (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Franz,
Damon A.' (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Caron, Jennifer'
(jennifer.caron@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Kaneshiro, Bruce' (bruce kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Kito, Michele' (michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Gupta, Aloke'
(aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); "Villarreal, Christopher’

(christopher.villarreal @cpuc.ca.gov); 'Fortune, Hazlyn'
(hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Liang-Uejio, Scarlett' (scarlett.liang-
uejio@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei' (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ouyang,
Ke Hao' (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Brooks, Donald J.'
(donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Chaset, Nicolas L." (nicolas.chaset@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Barcic, Nathan' (Nathan.Barcic@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Kao, Valerie'

(valerie kao@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Flagg, Michaela' (Michaela Flagg@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Edwards, Russell' (Russell. Edwards@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Erickson, John "David™
(john.erickson@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Gokhale, Sudheer K.’
(sudheer.gokhale@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Lee, Audrey' (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
'McMahon, Rachel' (Rachel. McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'McMahon, Rachel’
(Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ciupagea, Radu' (radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Blumer, Werner M." (werner.blumer@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Nataloni, Pamela’
(pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Buch, Daniel' (Daniel. Buch@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Crisostomo, Noel' (noel.crisostomo@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Chow, Dorris'
(dorris.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Gannon, Jaime Rose'
(JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Gubman, Joanna'
(Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Clay, Christopher’
(christopher.clay@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Gruendling, Paula'
(paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Li, Xian M.' (Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bec:
Subject: RE: R.13-09-011 Schedule for Week of June 9 -- Need confirmations
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Your Honor.

CFC also withdraws its request to cross examine Katsufrakis

Donald P. Hilla

Senior Regulatory Attorney
Consumer Federation of California
433 Natoma Street, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94103

Phone: (415) 597-5700

E-mail: dhillla@consumercal.org

Messages sent by dhillla@consumercal.org are subject to the Attorney-Client Privilege,
the Attorney Work Product and the doctrine of Mutual Interest. This message,

including any attachments, contains confidential information intended for a specific person
or persons. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this message and
contact the sender. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying

or distribution of this message is strictly prohibited.

Build the consumer movement. Sign up at www.consumercal.org

From: Hymes, Kelly A. [mailto:kelly.hymes@cpuc.ca.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2014 12:43 PM

To: ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org; jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net; JLeslie@McKennalong.com;
frader@energyhub.net; Steph@clean-coalition.org; mpanfil@edf.org; cmeehan@comverge.com;
hchoy@isd.co.lacounty.gov; douglass@energyattorney.com; olivia.samad@sce.com;
Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; sachu.constantine@energycenter.org; TBrill@SempraUtilities.com;
Lolds@VVWRA.com; mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com; sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com; Salvacion, Lisa-Marie;
dhilla@consumercal.org; marcel@turn.org; pbull@nrdc.org; BKC7@pge.com; nes@a-klaw.com;
saw0@pge.com; MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; ssmyers@att.net; breid@olivineinc.com;
JerryL@abag.ca.gov; dwooley@kfwlaw.com; service@cforat.org; edward.koch@honeywell.com;
california@opower.com; jna@speakeasy.org; jennifer.anne.chamberlin@jci.com;
wilson1224@gmail.com; hsanders@caiso.com; Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org; kmills@cfbf.com;
grover@evergreenecon.com; ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com; afreifeld@viridityenergy.com;
aschwartz@solarcity.com; ABesa@SempraUtilities.com; bboice02@yahoo.com;
barbara@barkovichandyap.com; RegRelCpucCases@pge.com; CChristensen@Strategen.com;
charlie.buck@energycenter.org; dchia@solarcity.com; davidmorse9@gmail.com; david@nemtzow.com;
david.reed@sce.com; deane.burk@water.ca.gov; dwang@nrdc.org; Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com;
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com; dadams@viridityenergy.com; elvine@lbl.gov;
enriqueg@greenlining.org; gthomas@ecoact.org; gfishman@ecoact.org; klatt@energyattorney.com;
janmcfar@sonic.net; jkeyes@kfwlaw.com; JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org; jcohen@isd.lacounty.gov;
joel.gamoran@c3energy.com; janderson@viridityenergy.com; klaughlin@viridityenergy.com;
mainspan@ecsgrid.com; mbruce@ecoact.org; marina@energyhub.net; mrh2@pge.com;
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mplante@bidgely.com; regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org; mpf@stateside.com;
nmurthy@wirelessglue.com; nplanson@consumerpowerline.com; Paul.Karr@TrilliantInc.com;
Peter.Pearson@bves.com; pramod@ces-itd.com; rcounihan@enernoc.com; bernardo@braunlegal.com;
blaising@braunlegal.com; sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com; sephra.ninow@energycenter.org;
sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org; snuller@ethree.com; SGeorge@nexant.com; tculley@kfwlaw.com;
ttutt@smud.org; tglassey@certichron.com; admin@energycoaliton.org; mrw@mrwassoc.com;
elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com; Sahm@Clean-Coalition.org; martinhomec@gmail.com;
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Subject: R.13-09-011 Schedule for Week of June 9 -- Need confirmations

To the parties of record in Rulemaking (R.} 13-09-011:

I am preparing a schedule for the workshops and hearings to be held the week of June 9. My goal is to
be as efficient as possible. | plan to send you a revised schedule for the week by the end of today,
including whether we need to continue hearings into Friday, June 13.

I am in the process of reviewing your requests for dates certain for your witnesses and | want to
ensure that | have all the information | need. Please email me if the following information is NOT
correct or if | have omitted a request:

e Avery (SDG&E) — June 9

¢  Binz (Sierra Club) — June 11

e  Joint Parties Panel — June 12

¢ Mara (DACC/AReM) — June 11

e Waen (MCE) - June 11

e  Woodruff (TURN) — June 11

Additionally, the Consumer Federation of California has reguested 5 minutes of cross examination
time for every witness, some of whom are not being cross examined by other witnesses. It is my goal
to be as efficient as possible throughout the hearings. Furthermore, | do not want to require a witness
to travel to the Commission unnecessarily. CFC, please confirm whether vou require cross
examination of the following witnesses:

« BESA (SDG&E)

e Aldrich (SCE)
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¢  Wood (SCE)

e Bull (NRDC)

e  Binz (Sierra Club)

o  O’Keefe (Opower)

¢  Wang (Clean Coalition)

¢ Schoenhoeft (Clean Coalition)
¢ Mara (DACC/AReM)

e  Waen (MCE)

o  Frader-Thompson (Alarm.com / Energy Hub)

Lastly, both the Consumer Federation of California and CLECA have requested only five minutes of
cross examination for witness Katsufrakis of SDG&E. As with those listed above, | don’t want any
witness to unnecessarily travel to San Francisco if it can be helped. CFC and CLECA, please reconfirm
with me that vou want o cross examine witness Katsufrakis.

Thank you all for your assistance in developing this schedule. | hope to get a final agenda to you this
afternoon.

Kelly A. Hymes

Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 5111
San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 703-5132

Facts are stubborn things; and whatever may be our wishes, our inclinations, or the
dictates of our passions, they cannot alter the state of facts and evidence. -- John
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Adams
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